The Company has filed a petition for enforcement of the 
Interim Award dated 20.08.2025 under Section 36 of the 
Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 (“A&C Act”) before 
the District Commercial Court, Jaipur for the following 
reliefs awarded in favour of the Company:  

1. a sum of ₹2,08,90,357/- (Rupees Two Crore Eight 
Lakh Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Seven 
only) towards admitted outstanding dues of the 
Company;  

2. interest of INR 1,27,11,323/- computed at the rate of 
18% per annum, compounded monthly, from the 
respective due dates of invoices till the date of filing of 
the Statement of Claim; and